PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 63
3M™ Scotchlok™ High Temperature Terminals
Butted Seam 900°F (482°C) High Temperature Ring Tongues
Terminal Type Ring
Terminal Style High Temperature
Insulation Material Non-Insulated
Barrel Style Butted
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness Barrel I.D.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MU18-6RHT/SX 051128-58955 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.60" 0.47" 0.030" 0.070" 100 500
MU18-10RHTX 051128-58956 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.70" 0.54" 0.030" 0.070" 100 500
MU18-10RHTK 054007-01155 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.70" 0.54" 0.030" 0.070" - 1000
MU14-6RHT/SX 051128-58975 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.60" 0.47" 0.030" 0.090" 100 500
MU14-6RHT/SK 054007-01758 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.60" 0.47" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU14-10RHTX 051128-58771 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.70" 0.54" 0.030" 0.090" 100 500
MU14-10RHTK 054007-01759 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.70" 0.54" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU14-14RHTX 051128-58976 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.56" 0.40" 0.93" 0.65" 0.030" 0.090" 100 500
MU14-14RHTK 054007-01760 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.56" 0.40" 0.93" 0.65" 0.030" 0.090" - 1000
MU10-10RHTX 051128-58772 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 0.73" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" 50 500
MU10-10RHTK 054007-02045 12 - 10 AWG 10 0.38" 0.29" 0.73" 0.54" 0.040" 0.135" - 500
MU10-14RHTK 054007-02046 12 - 10 AWG 1/4" 0.59" 0.44" 0.99" 0.69" 0.040" 0.135" - 500
MU8-14RHT/SK 054007-02142 8 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 0.95" 0.71" 0.050" 0.185" - 200
MU6-38RHTK 054007-02171 6 AWG 3/8" 0.63" 0.52" 1.22" 0.91" 0.050" 0.255" - 200
MU4-38RHTK 054007-02196 4 AWG 3/8" 0.68" 0.53" 1.34" 1.00" 0.075" 0.285" - 200
Term